

**Sh. Dina Nath Vs. Sh. Amin Chand.
CMPMO No. 599 of 2025.**

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with M/s Yoginder Singh and Aditi Rana, Advocates, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No. 599 of 2025

Issue notice to respondent, returnable for **11.12.2025**. Steps for the service of respondents be taken, within a period of two weeks.

CMP No. 24545 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, the proceedings in Civil Appeal No. 62 of 2019, are hereby stayed and so is the operation of order passed in CMA No. 655 of 2019.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 10, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)