

Sh. Dina Nath Vs. Sh. Amin Chand

CMPMO No.599 of 2025

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with M/s Ram Kumar and Yoginder Singh, Advocates, for the petitioner.

As per report of the Registry, sole respondent is stated to be dead five years ago. Learned Senior Counsel submits that some time be granted to ascertain this fact. As prayed for, list on **30.12.2025**. Interim to continue.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 11, 2025
(Rishi)